Form PTO-1594

(Rev.03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	1 lease record the artached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Foster Needle Company, Inc.	Name: Groz-Beckert KG
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asset manuscript	Internal Address: U'773
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Parkweg 2
☑ Corporation-State	72458 Albstadt, Germany
Other	City: State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association
☐ Merger	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Other	☐ Corporation-State
Execution Date: October 1, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1561 171 Additional numbers at	See attached Appendix A tached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:115 North Henry Street	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 19290	02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320-0290	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Theodore 11. Bremer	October 27, 2004 88 Ture Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



APPENDIX A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
STAR BLADE	1,561,121
FORMED BARB	1,344,734
OPEN BARB	1,344,735
FRACTURE POINT	1,344,736
PINCH BLADE	1,344,737
NISERT	1,297,791
FN and Design	1,297,790

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Foster Needle Company, Inc., 4343 Expo Drive, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54221-1027, a Wisconsin corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Groz-Beckert KG, Parkweg 2, 72458

Albstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foster Needle Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto Groz-Beckert KG all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations thereof.

FOSTER NEEDLE COMPANY, INC.

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: Oct 1, 2014

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0140